Total Partners' capital (deficit) (133,639 ) (2,884 ) (136,523 )
Total liabilities and Partners' capital
(deficit) $ 316,834  $  — $ 316,834
____________________
(a)  The Partnership did not properly accrue additional interest expense related to the additional interest payments

specified in the Partnership’s credit agreement.  The agreement requires the Partnership to pay additional interest
on October 6, 2009, April 6, 2010, October 6, 2010 and April 6, 2011, equal to the product of (i) the sum of the
total amount of term loans then outstanding plus the aggregate commitments under the revolving credit facility
and (ii) 0.50%, 0.50%, 1.00% and 1.00%, respectively.  As a result of this error, the Partnership recorded an
additional $1.5 million and $2.9 million of accrued interest payable with a corresponding increase in interest
expense to correct this error for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2009, respectively.

9

Edgar Filing: Blueknight Energy Partners, L.P. - Form 10-Q/A

20

SEMGROUP ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009
September 30, 2009
as previously reported Adjustments

September 30, 2009
as restated

Service revenue:
Third party revenue $ 39,021 — $ 39,021
Related party revenue 998 — 998
Total revenue 40,019 — 40,019
Expenses:
Operating 24,479 — 24,479
General and administrative 7,106 — 7,106
Total expenses 31,585 — 31,585
Operating income 8,434 — 8,434
Other expenses:
Interest expense 11,242 1,507  (a) 12,749
Loss before income taxes (2,808 ) (1,507 ) (4,315 )
Provision for income taxes 51 — 51
Net loss $ (2,859 ) (1,507 ) $ (4,366 )
Allocation of net loss to limited and
subordinated partners:
General partner interest in net loss $ (57 ) (30 ) $ (87 )
Net loss allocable to limited and
subordinated partners $ (2,802 ) (1,477 ) $ (4,279 )

Basic and diluted net loss per common unit $ (0.08 ) (0.04 ) $ (0.12 )
Basic and diluted net loss per subordinated
unit $ (0.08 ) (0.04 ) $ (0.12 )

Weighted average common units
outstanding - basic and diluted 21,557 — 21,557
Weighted average subordinated partners'
units outstanding - basic and
   diluted 12,571 — 12,571
____________________
(a)  The Partnership did not properly accrue additional interest expense related to the additional interest payments

specified in the Partnership’s credit agreement.  The agreement requires the Partnership to pay additional interest
on October 6, 2009, April 6, 2010, October 6, 2010 and April 6, 2011, equal to the product of (i) the sum of the
total amount of term loans then outstanding plus the aggregate commitments under the revolving credit facility
and (ii) 0.50%, 0.50%, 1.00% and 1.00%, respectively.  As a result of this error, the Partnership recorded an
additional $1.5 million and $2.9 million of accrued interest payable with a corresponding increase in interest
expense to correct this error for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2009, respectively.

10

Edgar Filing: Blueknight Energy Partners, L.P. - Form 10-Q/A

21

SEMGROUP ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009
September 30, 2009
as previously reported Adjustments

September 30, 2009
as restated

Service revenue:
Third party revenue $ 93,625 — $ 93,625
Related party revenue 26,077 — 26,077
Total revenue 119,702 — 119,702
Expenses:
Operating 71,425 — 71,425
General and administrative 22,939 — 22,939
Total expenses 94,364 — 94,364
Gain on settlement transaction 2,585 — 2,585
Operating income 27,923 — 27,923
Other expenses:
Interest expense 35,742 2,884  (a) 38,626
Loss before income taxes (7,819 ) (2,884 ) (10,703 )
Provision for income taxes 159 - 159
Net loss $ (7,978 ) (2,884 ) $ (10,862 )
Allocation of net loss to limited and
subordinated partners:
General partner interest in net loss $ (158 ) (58 ) $ (216 )
Net loss allocable to limited and
subordinated partners $ (7,820 ) (2,826 ) $ (10,646 )

Basic and diluted net loss per common unit $ (0.23 ) (0.07 ) $ (0.30 )
Basic and diluted net loss per subordinated
unit $ (0.23 ) (0.07 ) $ (0.30 )

Weighted average common units
outstanding - basic and diluted 21,557 — 21,557
Weighted average subordinated partners'
units outstanding - basic and
   diluted 12,571 — 12,571
____________________
(a)  The Partnership did not properly accrue additional interest expense related to the additional interest payments

specified in the Partnership’s credit agreement.  The agreement requires the Partnership to pay additional interest
on October 6, 2009, April 6, 2010, October 6, 2010 and April 6, 2011, equal to the product of (i) the sum of the
total amount of term loans then outstanding plus the aggregate commitments under the revolving credit facility
and (ii) 0.50%, 0.50%, 1.00% and 1.00%, respectively.  As a result of this error, the Partnership recorded an
additional $1.5 million and $2.9 million of accrued interest payable with a corresponding increase in interest